NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE OMAHA CITY COUNCIL JANUARY 13th, 2025 @ 6:00 PM

FINAL PUBLIC HEARING

A review of the City's use of Community Development Block Grant funds

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the City Council of the City of Omaha, Texas will be held on Monday, January 13th at 6.00pm., in the Council Chambers of the City Hall, located at 305 White Oak Ave. Omaha, Texas.

Opening Prayer, Pledge

Appointment of the Nomination of Tamara Flemming by Odis Cline to fill his position on City Council approved by City Council Members.

Judge Blair will officiate the Oath of Office for Tamara Flemming.

Approve Minutes for December

Approve Minutes of Special Meeting Dec 16th

Approve Minutes of Closed Meeting Dec 16th

Approve Bills for January

Accept Reports from City, Police, Fire Dept. and Judge

Gustavo Cristan- requesting to build a shop

Call to Order Election May 3, 2025.

Approve Contract with Morris County for Election Services May 3, 2025

Approve Joint Election Agreement with Pewitt CISD for May 3, 2025

Consider moving CD to higher rate

Closed Session-employee discussion

Mayor Update:

Reminder, Sirens will be tested 1st Monday each month

The City Council reserves the right to adjourn into a Closed Meeting or Executive Session as authorized by Texas Government Code, Section 551.001, et seq. (The Texas Open Meetings Act) on any item on its agenda or to reconvene in a continuation of the Closed Meeting on the Closed Meeting items noted above, in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, including, without limitation Sections 551.071-551.086 of the Texas Open Meetings Act.

I certify that the above notice of meeting is a true and correct copy of said notice and that same was posted on the bulletin board of Omaha City Hall, a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, by 3:00 p.m., on the 10th of January 2025 and remained so posted for at least 2 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Robert Holland
Robert A Holland, Mayor

Gayla Joyner, City Secretary

Gayla Loyner